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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:86
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Extension of Amarnath Yatra
Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao;Gaikwad Dr. Sunil Baliram;Gupta Shri Sudheer;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Singh Shri
Kunwar Haribansh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scientific evidence has shown that Amarnath Yatra could be undertaken throughout the year;

(b) if so, whether the Government is considering to extend the period of Amarnath Yatra considering the number of devotees visiting the shrine;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be extended; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to improve the facilities for smooth conduct of the Yatra?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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(d): Shri Amarnathji Shrine Board (SASB) makes arrangements and provides requisite facilities for the Yatra every year.

In addition, the steps taken by the Government in consultation with the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, State Government and officers of the security forces to improve the facilities for smooth conduct of the Yatra, 2015, inter alia, include deployment of Army, Central Para Military Forces and State Police for safety and security to the pilgrims; installation of 7 V-SAT Satellite Transmission Towers of 2
MBPS capacity; provision of 17 mobile towers for better telecom connectivity; arrangement of 18 DG Sets and laying of Optical Fibre Cable (OFC) upto Domel etc.
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